COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER PLANNING REGISTER
1. LOCATION	New Road, Clondalkin.
2. PROPOSAL	Two Shops.
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Requested (b) Received
	P. 10,12,1981. 2
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Frank Elmes, Elmes & Gogarty Architects. ^{Address} 29, The Drive, Woodpark, Ballinteer, D.16.
5. APPLICANT	Name Dupon Ltd. Address Parkhouse, Ashdale Rd., Terenure.
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/378/82 Date 9th Feb., 1982 Effect To refuse permission,
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Notified Date Effect
8. APPEAL	Notified 11th March, 1982 Decision APPEAL WITHDRAWN Type 1st Party, Effect
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register
12. PURCHASE	

-

NOTICE				1
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······
14.				·
15.				
Prepared by	·····	Copy issued by		jistrar.
 Checked by		Date		-
Future Print 475588	ا ل ا	Co. Accts. Receipt No		

An Bord Pleanála Floor 3, Blocks VI & VII, PL 6/5/58316 Irish Life Centre, Lower Abbey Street, Dublin 1. Telephone (01)728011. The Secreta DUBLIN COUN PLANNING DEPT. Julle CCl RECEIVED 20SEP 1982 Date 149 82 Your Ref WA 2500 out Rd st si Appeal re 2 shops a A Chara, The above-mentioned appeal under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, has been withdrawn. Mise, le meas, hand year PA 30

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

ephone 724755 Ext.: 262/264

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

CHARLE REAL STORY : PERMISSION : 28 PROVAKY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976

10;	
Elmes & Gogarty,	WA 2510 Register Reference No
29 The Drive,	
Woodpark,	Application Received
Ballinteer, Dublin 16.	Additional Inf. Recd
APPLICANT Dupon Ltd.	

R	pursu	iance o	of its fu	Inction	s under	r the a	bove m	entioned	d Acts the	Dublin	County	Council,	, being the	e Planning	Authority	for the
	unty	Health	Distrie	t of D	ublin, c	did by	order, P	/	578/82		d a te	ed9/.	2/.82			******
lec	ide t	o refus														

A	a an the second states of the second s	PERMISSION	ARKANAYAN.
Proposed For	two shops at derelic	t site, New Road, Clondall	cin.

for the following reason

1. The proposed development would endanger public safety by reason of a traffic hazard because it would generate additional turning movements and roadside car parking on the heavily trafficked New Road in close proximity to the busy junction with Clondalkin Main Street.

NOTE: A revised dayout providing for a residential input at first floor level and incorporating off street car parking would be considered. Applicant is advised to consult with the Planning Authority prior to resubmission.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the ate of receipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey St., Dublin 1, and accompanied by a deposit of f10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.